
Contents Ix

91

89

87

79

78

74

77

75

70

72

68

67

80

81-10S
81
~81

83
·84

EXERCISE NO. 4.7
To determine viscosity of Shampoo using Ostwald's
viscometer
EXERCISE NO.4.8
To study the effect of temperature on viscosity
EXERCISE NO. 4.9
To 'studythe effect of concentration on viscosity
EXERCISE NO. 4.10:
To prepare different composition of glycerin and water and
determine viscosity using Ostwald's viscometer
EXERCISE NO. 4.11
To determine composition of liquids by viscosity
EXERCISE NO. 4.12
To determine viscosity of gel using Brookfield viscometer
EXERCISE NO. 4.13
To determine viscosity of simple ointment using
Brookfield viscometer
EXERCISE NO. 4.14
To study the effect of impurities on viscosity
EXERCISE NO. 4.15
To study the effect of polarity on viscosity (ethanol,glycol
and glycerol)
Viva-voce Question Bank

Chapter 5. SURFACE TENSION
Classificationof Intertaces
Surface tension
Surface Free Energy
Methods for Measurement of surface tension and
interfacial tension
EXERCISE NO. 5.1
To determine surface tension of liquid using
stalagmometer.
EXERCISE NO. 5.2
To determine surface tension of liquid using capillary rise
method.
EXERCISE NO. 5.3
To determine surface tension of liquid using DuNouy
tensiometer.
EXERCISE NO. 5.4 93
To determine parachor of given liquid by surface tension
method using stalagmometer



x Contents.

Chapter 6.

EXERCISE NO. 5.5
To determine surface tension of benzene and n-hexane
usingstalagmometer.
EXERCISE NO. 5.6
To studythe effectof temperature on surface tension.
EXERCISE NO. 5.7
To studythe effectof concentration on surface tension.
EXERCISE NO. 5.8
To prepare different composition of glycerinand water and
determine surface tensionusing stalagmometer.
EXERCISE NO. 5.9
To determine composition of liquidsby surface tension.
EXERCISE NO. 5.10
To studythe effectof surfactant on surface tension.
EXERCISE NO. 5.11
To studythe effectof impurities on surface tension.
EXERCISE NO. 5.12
To study the effect of polarity on surface tension.(ethanol
and glycol).
Viva-voce Question Bank

SOLUBILITY
Solubility
Expression of Solubility
Factors Affecting Solubility
Determination of Solubility
EXERCISE NO. 6.1
To determine the solubility of an inorganic salt at different
temperature.
EXERCISE NO. 6.2
To determine the solubility of benzoic acid at room
temperature and below the room temperature (10°C) by
volumetric method.

. EXERCISE NO. 6.3
To determine the heat of solution of substance by solubility
method
EXERCISE NO. 6.4
To study the effect of additive of an electrolyte on the
solubility of an organic acid at room temperature
EXERCISE NO. 6.5
To study the effect of temperature on solubility of
paracetamol

95

97

98

100

101

102

103

104

105

106-125
106
107
107
108
110

112

115

116

. 118



Contents xl

EXERCISE NO. 6.6 120
To study the effect ofstining on solubilityofparacetamol
EXERCISE NO.6.7 121
To study the effect of particle size on solubility
EXERCISE NO. 6.8 123
To study the effect of solubilizingagent on solubilization
Viva-voce Question Bank 125

Chapter 7. VAPOR PRESSURE 116-138
Factors Affecting Vapor Pressure 127
Determination of Vapor Pressure 128
EXERCISE NO. 7.1 130
To. determine vapor pressure of pure water at different
temperature
EXERCISE NO. 7.2 132
To determine the vapor pressure of benzene at different
temperature
EXERCISE NO. 7.3 134
To determine the vapor pressure of benzene at different
temperature using Ramsay-Young apparatus
EXERCISE NO. 7.4 136
To determine the vapor pressure of carbon tetrachloride
using as isoteniscope.
Viva-voce Question Bank 138

Chapter 8. PARTITION COEFFICIENT 139-151
EXERCISE NO. 8.1 142
To determine the partition coefficient of iodine between
carbon tetrachloride and distilled water
EXERCISE NO. 8.2 145
To determine the partition coefficient of succinic acid
between ether and distilled water
EXERCISE NO. 8.3 147
To determine the partition coefficient of succinic acid
between benzene and distilled water
EXERCISE NO. 8.4 148
To determine the partition coefficient of benzoic acid in
benzene and distilled water
Viva-voce Question Bank 151

Chapter 9. PHASE RULE 152-160
EXERCISE NO. 9.1 154
To determine critical solution temperature of phenol and
water



xII Contents

Chapter 10.

EXERCISE NO. 9.2
To study the effect of substances on the solubility of two
immiscible liquids
EXERCISE NO. 9.3
To determine the composition and the amounts of layer
obtained by mixing phenol and distilled water in equal
proportion
EXERCISE NO. 9.4
To study a solubility curve of a ternary system
Viva-voce Question Bank

COLLOIDS
Characteristics of Colloids
Classification of Colloids
Method of Preparation
Properties of Colloids
Some Important Terminology
EXERCISE NO. 10.1
To prepare and study colloidal solution of arsenic sulphide
EXERCISE NO. 10.2
To prepare and study colloidal solution of ferric hydroxide
EXERCISE NO. 10.3 '
To prepare and study colloidal solution of silver
EXERCISE NO. 10.4
To prepare and study colloidal solution of gelatin
EXERCISE NO. 10.5
To study theeffect of sodium chloride, (monovalent),
barium chloride (divalent), and aluminium chloride
(trivalent) on arsenic sulphate sol
EXERCISE NO. 10.6
To determine the effect of potassium chloride and
potassium sulphate on ferric hydroxide sols
EXERCISE NO. 10.7
To study the protective action of hydrophilic colloid on the
precipitation of a hydrophobic colloids
EXERCISE NO. 10.8
To determine the optimum ratio for precipitation
EXERCISE NO. 10.9
To determine the charge on the particles in a given
colloidal solution and determine zeta potential
Viva-voce Question Bank

156

158

159

160

161-183
161
162
163
163
165
167

169

170

171

172

175

176

178

180

182



Contents xIII

Chapter 11.

Chapter 12.

Chapter 13.

REFRACTIVITY
Snell's Law ofRefraction
Measurement of Refractive Index
EXERCISE NO. 11.1
To determine refractive indexof a given liquid using Abbe
refractometer
EXERCISE NO. 11.2
To study the effect of temperature on refractive index by
Abbe refrectometer
EXERCISE NO. 11.3
To determine the effect of concentration on refrective
indexby Abbe refrectometer
Viva-voce QuestionBank

CHEMICAL KINETICS
Rate of reaction
Factor Influencing Rate of Reaction
Orderof Reaction
Determination of Orderof Reaction
EXERCISE NO. 12.1
To determine velocity constant of the hydrolysis of given
compound
EXERCISE NO. 12.2
To determine the relative strengthof two acids
EXERCISE NO. 12.3
To determine the saponification value of givenester
EXERCISE NO. 12.4
To investigate the reactionbetweenacetone and iodine
Viva-voce Question Bank

MICROMERITICS
Particle Size and Size Distribution
Characterization of PowderSize
Determination of Particle Size
EXERCISE NO. 13.1
To determine the particle size of powder by sieving
method
EXERCISE NO. 13.2
To determine particle of size in disperse medium by

- microscopic method
EXERCISE NO. 13.3
To determine globule size of emulsion by microscopic
method

184-191
184
185
186

188

190

191

192-205
192
193
193
195
196

198

200

203

205

206-230
207
208
209
211

213

215



xlv Contents

EXERCISE NO. 13.4
To determine particle of size disperse medium by
sedimentation method
EXERCISE NO. 13.5
To determine surface area of the particles by permeability
method
EXERCISE NO. 13.6
To determine the true density of given powder by solvent
displacement method
EXERCISE NO. 13.7
To determine the true density of glv~n powder by
compressed power method
EXERCISE NO. 13.8
To determine the bulk density of the given powder
EXERCISE NO. 13.9
To determine the granule density of given sample
EXERCISE NO. 13.10
To determine porosity, intra-particle porosity, interspace or
void porosity and total porosity of powder
EXERCISE NO. 13.11
To determine the angle of repose of the given powder
material
EXERCISE NO. 13.12
To study the effect of glidant on flow properties of powder
EXERCISE NO. 13.13
Todeterrnine compressibility index of powder
EXERCISE NO. 13.14
To determine dispersibility of powder using hollow
cylindrical method
Viva-voce Question Bank

Appendix
Table 1. Some commonly used physicochemical costants
Table 2. Symbols and Abbrebiation
Table 3. Greek Alphabets
Table 4. Physical Quantities
Table 5. Atomic number and atomic mass of elements
Table 6. Surface tension of liquids at 20°C
Table 7. Interfacial tension of liquids against water at 20°C
Table 8. Physical constant of water at different temperature
Table 9. Appropriate viscosity of liquids

216

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

228

229
231-238

231
232
232
233
233
236
236
237
238




