	EXERCISE NO. 4.7 To determine viscosity of Shampoo using Ostwald's	67
	viscometer EXERCISE NO. 4.8	68
	To study the effect of temperature on viscosity EXERCISE NO. 4.9	70
	To study the effect of concentration on viscosity EXERCISE NO. 4.10 To prepare different composition of glycerin and water and	72
	determine viscosity using Ostwald's viscometer EXERCISE NO. 4.11	74
	To determine composition of liquids by viscosity EXERCISE NO. 4.12	75
	To determine viscosity of gel using Brookfield viscometer EXERCISE NO. 4.13 To determine viscosity of simple ointment using Brookfield viscometer	77
	EXERCISE NO. 4.14 To study the effect of impurities on viscosity	78
	EXERCISE NO. 4.15 To study the effect of polarity on viscosity (ethanol,glycol and glycerol)	79
	Viva-voce Question Bank	80
Chapter 5.	SURFACE TENSION	81-105
	Classification of Intertaces	81
	Surface tension	- <u>81</u> 83
	Surface Free Energy Methods for Measurement of surface tension and interfacial tension	83
	EXERCISE NO. 5.1 To determine surface tension of liquid using	87
	stalagmometer. EXERCISE NO. 5.2 To determine surface tension of liquid using capillary rise	89
	method. EXERCISE NO. 5.3 To determine surface tension of liquid using DuNouy	91
	tensiometer.	
	EXERCISE NO. 5.4	93
	To determine parachor of given liquid by surface tension method using stalagmometer	20

	EXERCISE NO. 5.5 To determine surface tension of benzene and n-hexane using stalagmometer.	95
	EXERCISE NO. 5.6 To study the effect of temperature on surface tension.	97
	EXERCISE NO. 5.7 To study the effect of concentration on surface tension.	98
	EXERCISE NO. 5.8 To prepare different composition of glycerin and water and	100
	determine surface tension using stalagmometer. EXERCISE NO. 5.9 To determine composition of liquids by surface tension.	101
	EXERCISE NO. 5.10 To study the effect of surfactant on surface tension.	102
	EXERCISE NO. 5.11 To study the effect of impurities on surface tension.	103
	EXERCISE NO. 5.12 To study the effect of polarity on surface tension.(ethanol and glycol).	104
	Viva-voce Question Bank	105
Chapter 6.	SOLUBILITY	106-125
Chapter 6.	SOLUBILITY Solubility	106-125 106
Chapter 6.	Solubility	106
Chapter 6.		106 107
Chapter 6.	Solubility Expression of Solubility	106 107 107
Chapter 6.	Solubility Expression of Solubility Factors Affecting Solubility	106 107 107 108
Chapter 6.	Solubility Expression of Solubility Factors Affecting Solubility Determination of Solubility	106 107 107
Chapter 6.	Solubility Expression of Solubility Factors Affecting Solubility Determination of Solubility EXERCISE NO. 6.1 To determine the solubility of an inorganic salt at different	106 107 107 108
Chapter 6.	Solubility Expression of Solubility Factors Affecting Solubility Determination of Solubility EXERCISE NO. 6.1 To determine the solubility of an inorganic salt at different temperature. EXERCISE NO. 6.2 To determine the solubility of benzoic acid at room temperature and below the room temperature (10°C) by	106 107 107 108 110
Chapter 6.	Solubility Expression of Solubility Factors Affecting Solubility Determination of Solubility EXERCISE NO. 6.1 To determine the solubility of an inorganic salt at different temperature. EXERCISE NO. 6.2 To determine the solubility of benzoic acid at room	106 107 107 108 110
Chapter 6.	Solubility Expression of Solubility Factors Affecting Solubility Determination of Solubility EXERCISE NO. 6.1 To determine the solubility of an inorganic salt at different temperature. EXERCISE NO. 6.2 To determine the solubility of benzoic acid at room temperature and below the room temperature (10°C) by volumetric method. EXERCISE NO. 6.3 To determine the heat of solution of substance by solubility method	106 107 107 108 110 112
Chapter 6.	Solubility Expression of Solubility Factors Affecting Solubility Determination of Solubility EXERCISE NO. 6.1 To determine the solubility of an inorganic salt at different temperature. EXERCISE NO. 6.2 To determine the solubility of benzoic acid at room temperature and below the room temperature (10°C) by volumetric method. EXERCISE NO. 6.3 To determine the heat of solution of substance by solubility method EXERCISE NO. 6.4 To study the effect of additive of an electrolyte on the	106 107 107 108 110 112
Chapter 6.	Solubility Expression of Solubility Factors Affecting Solubility Determination of Solubility EXERCISE NO. 6.1 To determine the solubility of an inorganic salt at different temperature. EXERCISE NO. 6.2 To determine the solubility of benzoic acid at room temperature and below the room temperature (10°C) by volumetric method. EXERCISE NO. 6.3 To determine the heat of solution of substance by solubility method EXERCISE NO. 6.4	106 107 107 108 110 112

	EXERCISE NO. 6.6	120
	To study the effect of stirring on solubility of paracetamol EXERCISE NO. 6.7 To study the effect of particle size on solubility	121
	EXERCISE NO. 6.8 To study the effect of solubilizing agent on solubilization	123
	Viva-voce Question Bank	125
Chapter 7.	VAPOR PRESSURE	126-138
-	Factors Affecting Vapor Pressure	127
	Determination of Vapor Pressure	128
	EXERCISE NO. 7.1	130
	To determine vapor pressure of pure water at different	
	temperature EXERCISE NO. 7.2	120
	To determine the vapor pressure of benzene at different temperature	132
	EXERCISE NO. 7.3	134
	To determine the vapor pressure of benzene at different	
	temperature using Ramsay-Young apparatus EXERCISE NO. 7.4	
	To determine the vapor pressure of carbon tetrachloride	136
	using as isoteniscope.	
	Viva-voce Question Bank	138
	PARTITION COEFFICIENT	139-151
Chapter 8.	EXERCISE NO. 8.1	139-151
	To determine the partition coefficient of iodine between carbon tetrachloride and distilled water	172
	EXERCISE NO. 8.2	145
	To determine the partition coefficient of succinic acid between ether and distilled water	
	EXERCISE NO. 8.3	147
	To determine the partition coefficient of succinic acid between benzene and distilled water	
	EXERCISE NO. 8.4	148
	To determine the partition coefficient of benzoic acid in benzene and distilled water	
	Viva-voce Question Bank	151
Chapter 9.	PHASE RULE	152-160
Unapier 3.	EXERCISE NO. 9.1	152-100
	To determine critical solution temperature of phenol and water	

	EXERCISE NO. 9.2 To study the effect of substances on the solubility of two immiscible liquids	156
	EXERCISE NO. 9.3 To determine the composition and the amounts of layer obtained by mixing phenol and distilled water in equal proportion	158
	EXERCISE NO. 9.4 To study a solubility curve of a ternary system	159
	Viva-voce Question Bank	160
Chapter 10.	COLLOIDS	161-183
-	Characteristics of Colloids	161
	Classification of Colloids	162
	Method of Preparation	163
	Properties of Colloids	163
	Some Important Terminology	165
	EXERCISE NO. 10.1	167
	To prepare and study colloidal solution of arsenic sulphide	1.00
	EXERCISE NO. 10.2	169
14 1	To prepare and study colloidal solution of ferric hydroxide EXERCISE NO. 10.3	170
	To prepare and study colloidal solution of silver	170
	EXERCISE NO. 10.4	171
	To prepare and study colloidal solution of gelatin	171
	EXERCISE NO. 10.5	172
	To study the effect of sodium chloride, (monovalent),	
	barium chloride (divalent), and aluminium chloride	
	(trivalent) on arsenic sulphate sol	
	EXERCISE NO. 10.6	175
	To determine the effect of potassium chloride and	
	potassium sulphate on ferric hydroxide sols	
	EXERCISE NO. 10.7	176
	To study the protective action of hydrophilic colloid on the	
	precipitation of a hydrophobic colloids	178
	EXERCISE NO. 10.8 To determine the optimum ratio for precipitation	1/0
	EXERCISE NO. 10.9	180
	To determine the charge on the particles in a given	200
	colloidal solution and determine zeta potential	
	Viva-voce Question Bank	182

Chapter 11.	REFRACTIVITY	184-191
• F	Snell's Law of Refraction	184
	Measurement of Refractive Index	185
	EXERCISE NO. 11.1	186
	To determine refractive index of a given liquid using Abbe refractometer	
	EXERCISE NO. 11.2	188
	To study the effect of temperature on refractive index by Abbe refrectometer	
	EXERCISE NO. 11.3	190
	To determine the effect of concentration on refrective index by Abbe refrectometer	
	Viva-voce Question Bank	191
Chapter 17	CHEMICAL KINETICS	192-205
Chapter 12.	Rate of reaction	192
	Factor Influencing Rate of Reaction	193
	Order of Reaction	193
	Determination of Order of Reaction	195
	EXERCISE NO. 12.1	196
	To determine velocity constant of the hydrolysis of given compound	
	EXERCISE NO. 12.2	1 98
	To determine the relative strength of two acids	
	EXERCISE NO. 12.3	200
	To determine the saponification value of given ester	• • •
	EXERCISE NO. 12.4	203
	To investigate the reaction between acetone and iodine	205
	Viva-voce Question Bank	205
Chapter 13.	MICROMERITICS	206-230
	Particle Size and Size Distribution	207
	Characterization of Powder Size	208 209
	Determination of Particle Size EXERCISE NO. 13.1	209
	To determine the particle size of powder by sieving	211
	method EXERCISE NO. 13.2	213
	To determine particle of size in disperse medium by	215
	microscopic method	
	EXERCISE NO. 13.3	215
	To determine globule size of emulsion by microscopic method	

EXERCISE NO. 13.4 To determine particle of size disperse medium by sedimentation method	216
EXERCISE NO. 13.5	218
To determine surface area of the particles by permeability	210
method	
EXERCISE NO. 13.6	219
To determine the true density of given powder by solvent	
displacement method	
EXERCISE NO. 13.7	220
To determine the true density of given powder by	
compressed power method	
EXERCISE NO. 13.8	221
To determine the bulk density of the given powder	
EXERCISE NO. 13.9	222
To determine the granule density of given sample	222
EXERCISE NO. 13.10	223
To determine porosity, intra-particle porosity, interspace or void porosity and total porosity of powder	
EXERCISE NO. 13.11	224
To determine the angle of repose of the given powder	227
material	
EXERCISE NO. 13.12	225
To study the effect of glidant on flow properties of powder	
EXERCISE NO. 13.13	226
To determine compressibility index of powder	
EXERCISE NO. 13.14	228
To determine dispersibility of powder using hollow	
cylindrical method	
Viva-voce Question Bank	229
Appendix	231-238
Table 1. Some commonly used physicochemical costants	231
Table 2. Symbols and Abbrebiation Table 2. Cruck Alabeliate	232
Table 3. Greek Alphabets Table 4. Physical Quantities	232 233
Table 4. Physical Quantities Table 5. Atomic number and atomic mass of elements	233
Table 5. Atomic number and atomic mass of clements Table 6. Surface tension of liquids at 20°C	235
Table 0. Surface tension of liquids at 20°C Table 7. Interfacial tension of liquids against water at 20°C	236
Table 7. Interfactal tension of inquitis against water at 20 C Table 8. Physical constant of water at different temperature	237
Table 9. Appropriate viscosity of liquids	238